503206261 03/05/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3252876

| 30BIVII33ION TTPE.    | CONNECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING OF THE THIRD INVENTORS LAST NAME previously recorded on Reel 027104 Frame 0974. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE THIRD INVENTORS LAST NAME IS VENKUMAHANTI. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| LUCIAN CODRESCU        | 04/20/2010     |
| ERICH J. PLONDKE       | 04/20/2010     |
| SURESH K. VENKUMAHANTI | 04/20/2010     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | QUALCOMM Incorporated |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 5775 Morehouse Drive  |  |
| Internal Address: | Patent Department     |  |
| City:             | San Diego             |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 92121-1714            |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12785551 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-658-4351

us-docketing@qualcomm.com Email: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091599 PETER MICHAEL KAMARCHIK NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Peter Michael Kamarchik/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/05/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 035133 FRAME: 0341 503206261

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page1.tif source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page2.tif source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page3.tif source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page4.tif source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page5.tif source=091599\_EFAR-CORR-REC\_as-filed\_03-05-15#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035133 FRAME: 0342



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Lucian Codrescu        | 04/20/2010     |
| Erich J. Plondke       | 04/20/2010     |
| Suresh K. Vankumahanti | 04/20/2010     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | QUALCOMM Incorporated |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 5775 Morehouse Drive  |  |
| Internal Address: | Patent Department     |  |
| City:             | San Diego             |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 92121-1714            |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12785551 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 858-658-5787

Patent.Docketing.US@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM Incorporated Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive Address Line 2: Patent Department Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714 ATTORNEY DOCKET 091599 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicolas J. Pauley Signature: /Nicholas J. Pauley/ Date: 05/24/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=091599 ASG 05-24-2010#page1.tif source=091599 ASG 05-24-2010#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT1207407 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 05/24/2010 Fee Amount: \$40

## Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT Docket No.: 091599

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We/I,

1. Lucian Codrescu, a citizen of United States, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse

Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; and a resident of Austin, Texas.

2. Erich J. Plondke, a citizen of United States, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse

Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; and a resident of Austin, Texas.

3. Suresh K. Venkumahanti, a citizen of India, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse

Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; and a resident of Austin, Texas.

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775

Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to System and

Method to Evaluate A Data Value as an Instruction by me devised and the application for

United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

 $M_{\rm SM}$   $M_{\rm SM}$  and assigned Serial No.  $M_{\rm SM}$   $M_{\rm SM}$  (and I hereby

authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by

inserting the serial number and date in the space provided above when known), including,

without limitation, all provisional patent applications, and all original and reissue patents granted

thereof, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the subject

PATENT FL: 035133 FRAME: 0

REEL: 035133 FRAME: 0345

PATENT Docket No.: 091599 Page 2 of 2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

| Done at Austin, Texas 22 h day of 1981 | <u>L</u> , 2010.       |
|--|------------------------|
|  | La Cara                |
| •                                      | Lucian Codrescu        |
| Done at Austin, Texas thisday of       | CRIL , 2010.           |
| •                                      | Erich J. Plondke       |
| Done at Austin, Texas this day of      | pri \                  |
| •                                      | Suresh K. Venkumahanti |

PATENT REEL: 035133 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 03/05/2015